TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Citizenship from Delaware to "GEORGIA" previously recorded on Reel 004264 Frame 0689. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Payments Direct, Inc.		08/13/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Payments Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Glenlake Parkway NE - North Tower	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754133	AUCTIONPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052664-0205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/Norm J. Rich/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0837

DP \$40,00 2754133

900269739

Date:	10/21/2013		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page1.tif			
source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page2.tif			

source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page3.tif source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page4.tif source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page4.tif source=Copy of Original Cover Sheet & Trademark Assignment Reel Frame No. 004264-0689#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/20/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900169926

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Payments Direct, Inc.		08/13/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Payments Inc.
Street Address:	10 Glenlake Parkway NE - North Tower
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754133	AUCTIONPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMailWashington@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Slxth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052664-0205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/norm j. rich/
Date:	08/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0839

DP \$40.00 2754133

USPTO 8/23/2010 11:05:11 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:NORM J. RICH, FOLEY & LA NER LLP COMPANY:3000 K STREET N.W., SIXTH FLOOR

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0840

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Payments Direct, Inc., a New York corporation having an address at 10 Glenlake Parkway NE - North Tower, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| AUCTIONPAY 2,754,133 | August 19, 2003 |
| Georgia Initials: S≪ Date: 10 / 30/2013

WHEREAS, Global Payments Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 10 Glenlake Parkway NE – North Tower, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the United States registration thereof, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

WASH_7228517.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0841